

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.320/2004 (For Prel. Hearing)

PAROMITA DEB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHASHISH MITRA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 27/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel is permitted to correct the number of the case which we are told has been re-numbered . Necessary correction in the transfer petition and the application for stay shall be carried out in the course of the day.

In the meantime there shall be stay of further proceedings in H.M.A.No.202 of 2003 renumbered as 40/2003 titled Subhashish Mitra Versus Paromita Deb pending in the court of Additional District Judge, Kakardooma Courts, Delhi.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master