

ITEM No.9

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.320/2004

PAROMITA DEB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHASHISH MITRA  
( With Appln(s). for stay )

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder, if any. List thereafter.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master





