

>

T.P.(C) No. 320 OF 2004
ITEM No.55

Court No.11

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.320/2004

PAROMITA DEB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHASHISH MITRA

Respondent (s)

[With Appln(s). for stay and Office Report]

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter come up after four weeks so that in the meantime if a settlement is reached between the parties, the matter may be disposed of accordingly.

(Subhash Chander) (Asha Joshi)
Court Master Court Master